R

05-01-2006

IEET

Substitute Form PTO-1595

Attorney Docket No.: 15471-002002

103229040

| 1. Name of conveying party(les): Mohammad Moktader and Zahir Adil' Addisonal name(s) attached? □ Yes IB No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ George Graph Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes IB No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ George Graph Agreement □ Cheer: □ Cheer: □ Execution Date: 10/07/2004; 09/30/2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filled with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s): 11/372,740 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes IB No 5. Nameladdress of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: DAVID L. FEIGENBAUM Fish & Richardson P.C. 2255 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and beligh, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Feigenbaum Reg. No. 30,378 Name of Person Signing CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office indicatal below. Date of Transmission Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and gocument: Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and gocument: Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and gocument: Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and gocument: Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and gocument: Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and gocument: Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and gocument: Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and gocument: Signature Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and gocument. | Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents of the attached original documents or the attached original documents of the attached original documents or the attache | ment(s) or copy(ies). |
|---|--|---|
| Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes ❷ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ❷ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Chenge of Name □ Other: Execution Date: 10/07/2004; 09/30/2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filled with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s): 11/372,740 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ❷ No 5. Nameladdress of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: DAVID L. FEIGENBAUM Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belight, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Feigenbaum Reg. No. 30,378 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and correct and any attached copy is a fure copy of the original document. Light of the pages including coversheet, attachments and correct and any attached copy is a fure copy of the original document. **Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and correct and any attached copy is a fure copy of the original document. **Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and correct and any attached copy is a fure copy of the original document. **Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and countered indicated below. **Light Substitute** **Total Countered Substitute** ** | Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: B Assignment | Mohammad Moktader and Zahir Adil | Aerosynthesis LLC |
| Massignment Gronveyance: | Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No | |
| Gerger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: | 3. Nature of conveyance: | West Springfield, MA 01089 |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s): 1/372,740 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ❷ No 5. Nameladdress of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: DAVID L. FEIGENBAUM Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 0. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Feigenbaum Reg. No. 30, 378 Name of Person Signing CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office of the indicated below. 11 2000 Amili Muldlet. Tame: Welland. | ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | |
| If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s): 11/372,740 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ₺ No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: DAVID L. FEIGENBAUM Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Feigenbaum Req. No. 30,378 Name of Person Signing CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Offician the date indicated below. H 2000 Amul Maldur. Tamic Maldur. | Execution Date: 10/07/2004; 09/30/2004 | Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 図 No |
| A. Patent Application No(s): 11/372,740 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: DAVID L. FEIGENBAUM Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Feigenbaum Req. No. 30,378 Name of Person Signing CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Official and indicated below. H 2000 Amue Maldue Tame Fellows: 11/372,400 B. Patent No(s): (a. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 □ Enclosed □ Ruthorized to charge Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. Please apply any ad | 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| 11/372,740 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: DAVID L. FEIGENBAUM Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Feigenbaum Req. No. 30,378 Name of Person Signing CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office of the date indicated below. Hand to whom correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office of the date indicated below. Hand to whom correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office of the date indicated below. Hand to whom correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office of the date indicated below. Hand to whom correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office of the date indicated below. Hand to whom correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office of the date indicated below. Hand to whom correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office of the date indicated below. Hand to whom correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office of the patent and Trademark Offi | If this document is being filed with a new application, the execut | ion date of the application is: |
| Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: DAVID L. FEIGENBAUM Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Feigenbaum Req. No. 30,378 Name of Person Signing CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below. 4 2006 Armit Maldlet Tame: Watched Armit Maldlet Tame: Watched Total Number of pages including Coversheet, attachments and Society and the date indicated below. Tame: Watched | A. Patent Application No(s).: | B: Patent No(s).: |
| 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: DAVID L. FEIGENBAUM Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Feigenbaum Req. No. 30,378 Name of Person Signing CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below. 4 2006 Ammul Nalles Tames Tames Magnetic Trademark Office on the date indicated below. 4 2006 Ammul Nalles Tames Tames Magnetic Trademark Office on the date indicated below. 4 2006 Ammul Nalles Tames Magnetic Tames Ma | 11/372,740 | 6 6 |
| 5. Name of Person Signing CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE 1. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1. Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and comment. CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE 1. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 Denotes a Mathorized to charge Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No.: 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Feigenbaum Req. No.: 30,378 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and countent. Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and countent. Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and countent. Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and countent. Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and countent. Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and countent. Tame: No. 2002 Marrier No. 2003 No. 20 | Additional numbers | s attached? ☐ Yes 图 No |
| Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110 Bauthorized to charge Deposit Account. | | |
| Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110 Boston No. 06-1050 Boston No. 06 | DAVID L. FEIGENBAUM | 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 |
| 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Feigenbaum Reg. No. 30,378 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and comment. 21313773 doc CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office and the date indicated below. L1 2000 Amuel Malder Tamer Kellander | Fish & Richardson P.C. | □ Enclosed |
| 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Feigenbaum Req. No. 30,378 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and comment: 21313773.doc CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office of the date indicated below. Total Number of pages including to the Patent and Trademark Office of the date indicated below. Tame New York of the August New York of the Patent and Trademark Office of the Control of the Patent and Trademark Office of the Control of the Patent and Trademark Office of the Control of the Patent and Trademark Office of the Patent and Trademark Office of the Control of the Patent and Trademark Office of the Control of the Control of the Patent and Trademark Office of the Control of the Patent and Trademark Office of the Control of the Patent and Trademark Office of the Control of the Patent and Trademark Office of the Control of the Patent and Trademark Office of the Control of the Patent and Trademark Office of the Control of the Patent and Trademark Office of the Control of the C | Boston, MA 02110 | 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 |
| 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David L. Feigenbaum Reg. No. 30,378 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and coursent: Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and coursent: CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below. Li 2000 Armil Melder Tamic | | |
| Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and occument: 21313773.doc CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below. H 2006 April Welder Tamic Kelahlar | David L. Feigenbaum Reg. No. 30,378 | nent. |
| CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below. H 2006 April Helader Tamic Kelaher | Name of Person Signing Signature | Date |
| CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below. H 2006 Arms Malaler Tamic Kelaher | | T-1-1 |
| CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below. 1 2006 Manual Melaler Tame Relater | | —————————————————————————————————————— |
| 4/20/06 Sprince Kelader Jamie Kelaher | CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION I hereby certify that this correspondence | 40.00 BA |
| | 4/20/06 | Mamie Molaber Tamie Holcher |

PATENT REEL: 017821 FRAME: 0892

Attorety Docket No: 15471-002001/

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, MOHAMMED MOKTADER of 645 Westfield Street, Apt. #2, West Springfield, MA 01089, ZAHIR ADIL of 17 Cold Springs road, Billerica, MA, 01821 hereby assign to: Aerosynthesis LLC, a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at: 645 Westfield Street, West Springfield, MA 01089; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled INDUCING AIR, filed April 25, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/423,576, and a request under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, entitled INDUCING AIR, filed April 26, 2004, and assigned PCT serial number PCT/US04/12822, this assignment including said application and said request, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Attorney Docket No: 15471-002001/

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at, |
|---|
| his 7 day of october, 2004 |
| LS. |
| MOHAMMED MOKTADER |
| |
| State of : |
| :88. 308-60-6693 |
| County of <u>USA</u> : |
| Before me this |
| Landra Sauthier |
| Notary Public |
| My Commission Expires: $5/1 > 2011$ |
| [Notary's Seal Here] |

Attorney Docket No: 15471-002001/

| In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at | |
|--|---|
| this 30th day of Sept. 2004 | |
| Mahie h II | L.S. |
| ZAHIR ADIL | <u> </u> |
| State of Masschusetts | |
| County of Middlessy: ss. | |
| Before me this 30 th day of September, 2004, personally | appeared |
| ZAHIR ADIL known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing | |
| Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for | the |
| purposes therein contained. | |
| Wan Dono Notary Public | |
| My Commission Expires: [Notary's Seal Here] | NANCY DOWNER Notary Public ommonwealth of Massachusett My Commission Expires Oct. 10, 2006 |
| Moktader Assignment.doc | |

-3-

PATENT REEL: 017821 FRAME: 0895